DECISION No 1/2001 OF THE EC-TURKEY ASSOCIATION COUNCIL of 4 January 2002

amending Decision No 3/64 of the Association Council setting up the Association Committee

(2002/140/EC)

THE EC-TURKEY ASSOCIATION COUNCIL,

Having regard to the Association Agreement, and in particular Article 24(3) and (4) thereof,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sole Article

The following subparagraph shall be added to Article 2 of Decision No 3/64 of the Association Council setting up the Association Committee, as follows:

The Commission of the European Communities shall chair the Committee and provide the secretariat on behalf of the European Community. The Chairman may, in agreement with the two parties, shorten the time limits specified in Article 7(1) and (2) of Decision No 1/64 of the Association Council, in order to take account of the requirements of a particular case.'

Done at Brussels, 4 January 2002.

For the Association Council The President J. PIQUÉ I CAMPS